

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATORS Gardner and Roberts

1 Amend Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April 27,
2 2023, page 1, line 6, strike "**reviews**" and substitute "**review**".

3 Page 1 of the report, strike line 10 and substitute "THE STATE
4 DEPARTMENT, THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE, AND THE".

5 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 6 through 8 and substitute:

6 "Page 8 of the bill, strike lines 25 through 28 and substitute "THE STATE
7 DEPARTMENT AND TO THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF THE PROPOSED
8 COLLABORATIVE AGREEMENT INCLUDES NEGOTIATING WITH HEALTH
9 INSURANCE PAYERS, AS DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION (3)(g) OF THIS SECTION,
10 PURSUANT TO RULES THAT MAY BE PROMULGATED FOR THE SUBMISSION
11 AND REVIEW OF PROPOSALS BY THE STATE DEPARTMENT AND BY THE
12 DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE. THE STATE DEPARTMENT AND THE
13 DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE, MAY REQUEST ADDITIONAL
14 INFORMATION NECESSARY".

15 Page 2 of the report, after line 8 insert:

16 "Page 9 of the bill, strike line 1 and substitute "TO REVIEW THE
17 PROPOSAL".

18 Page 2 of the report, line 11, strike "DEPARTMENT OF" and substitute
19 "STATE DEPARTMENT AND BY THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE,
20 IF".

21 Page 2 of the report, strike line 12.

22 Page 2 of the report, strike line 16 and substitute "FROM THE STATE
23 DEPARTMENT AND THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE, THE".

24 Page 2 of the report, lines 22, strike "DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE
25 POLICY AND FINANCING" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT AND THE
26 DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE".

27 Page 2 of the report, line 23, strike "CONCLUDES" and substitute
28 "CONCLUDE".

29 Page 2 of the report, line 29, strike "DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE
30 POLICY AND FINANCING" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT AND BY THE

- 1 DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE,".
- 2 Page 2 of the report, line 31, strike the first "GENERAL" and substitute
3 "GENERAL,".
- 4 Page 3 of the report, line 14, strike "IN THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY
5 AGENCIES".
- 6 Page 3 of the report, line 17, strike "FORTY-FIVE DAY" and substitute
7 "FORTY-FIVE-DAY".
- 8 Page 3 of the report, line 20, strike "THIRTY DAY" and substitute
9 "THIRTY-DAY".
- 10 Amend printed bill, page 5, lines 18 and 19, strike "DEPARTMENT OF
11 HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING" and substitute "STATE
12 DEPARTMENT, THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE,"
- 13 Page 6 of the bill, after line 10 insert:
- 14 "(c) "DIVISION OF INSURANCE" MEANS THE DIVISION OF INSURANCE
15 IN THE DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES.".
- 16 Renumber succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 17 Page 6 of the bill, line 23, strike "(5) AND (6)" and substitute "(5), (6),
18 AND (7)".
- 19 Page 8 of the bill, line 7, strike "AUTHORIZED UNDER" and substitute
20 "DESCRIBED IN".
- 21 Page 8 of the bill, line 9, strike "SUCH".
- 22 Page 10 of the bill, line 2, strike "DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY
23 AND FINANCING" and substitute "STATE DEPARTMENT, THE DIVISION OF
24 INSURANCE, IF APPLICABLE,".

** *** ** *** **